
                                                                          Հավելված N 1 
  ՀՀ կառավարության 2023 թվականի 

                                                                          մայիսի 25-ի N 819 - Ա որոշման 
 
 
 

ԺԱՄԱՆԱԿԱՑՈՒՅՑ 
 

           (ԱՄՆ դոլար) 

NN Տոկոսը 

Ժամանակացույց 
Հաշվար-

կային 
օրեր 

Ըստ 
պայմանագրի` 
տարեկան 2% 

դրույքով 
հաշվարկված 

տոկոս 

 Հիմնական 
գումարի 
մնացորդ 

կապիտալա-
ցումից հետո 

Կապիտալացված 
գումար՝ 
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Կապիտալացված գումար` 
                                                     

1,101,451.39  
                 

90,614.29  

1 2 3 04/01/00 5 6 7 8 

 2%  24/05/23   1,101,451.39  

 2%  20/06/23 27 1,629.54 1,083,328.53 18,122.86 

 2%  20/07/23 30 1,780.81 1,065,205.68 18,122.86 

 2%  20/08/23 31 1,809.39 1,047,082.82 18,122.86 

 2%  20/09/23 31 1,778.61 1,028,959.96 18,122.86 

1 2% 14,000.00 20/10/23 30 1,691.44 996,837.10 18,122.86 

2 2% 14,000.00 20/11/23 31 1,693.26 982,837.10  
3 2% 14,837.10 20/12/23 30 1,615.62 968,000.00  
4 2% 8,000.00 20/01/24 31 1,644.27 960,000.00  
5 2% 8,000.00 20/02/24 31 1,630.68 952,000.00  
6 2% 8,000.00 20/03/24 29 1,512.77 944,000.00  
7 2% 20,000.00 20/04/24 31 1,603.51 924,000.00  
8 2% 20,000.00 20/05/24 30 1,518.90 904,000.00  
9 2% 20,000.00 20/06/24 31 1,535.56 884,000.00  
10 2% 20,000.00 20/07/24 30 1,453.15 864,000.00  
11 2% 20,000.00 20/08/24 31 1,467.62 844,000.00  
12 2% 20,000.00 20/09/24 31 1,433.64 824,000.00  
13 2% 20,000.00 20/10/24 30 1,354.52 804,000.00  
14 2% 20,000.00 20/11/24 31 1,365.70 784,000.00  
15 2% 20,000.00 20/12/24 30 1,288.77 764,000.00  
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16 2% 8,000.00 20/01/25 31 1,297.75 756,000.00  
17 2% 8,000.00 20/02/25 31 1,284.16 748,000.00  
18 2% 8,000.00 20/03/25 28 1,147.62 740,000.00  
19 2% 20,000.00 20/04/25 31 1,256.99 720,000.00  
20 2% 20,000.00 20/05/25 30 1,183.56 700,000.00  
21 2% 20,000.00 20/06/25 31 1,189.04 680,000.00  
22 2% 20,000.00 20/07/25 30 1,117.81 660,000.00  
23 2% 20,000.00 20/08/25 31 1,121.10 640,000.00  
24 2% 20,000.00 20/09/25 31 1,087.12 620,000.00  
25 2% 20,000.00 20/10/25 30 1,019.18 600,000.00  
26 2% 20,000.00 20/11/25 31 1,019.18 580,000.00  
27 2% 20,000.00 20/12/25 30 953.42 560,000.00  
28 2% 8,000.00 20/01/26 31 951.23 552,000.00  
29 2% 8,000.00 20/02/26 31 937.64 544,000.00  
30 2% 8,000.00 20/03/26 28 834.63 536,000.00  
31 2% 20,000.00 20/04/26 31 910.47 516,000.00  
32 2% 20,000.00 20/05/26 30 848.22 496,000.00  
33 2% 20,000.00 20/06/26 31 842.52 476,000.00  
34 2% 20,000.00 20/07/26 30 782.47 456,000.00  
35 2% 20,000.00 20/08/26 31 774.58 436,000.00  
36 2% 20,000.00 20/09/26 31 740.60 416,000.00  
37 2% 20,000.00 20/10/26 30 683.84 396,000.00  
38 2% 20,000.00 20/11/26 31 672.66 376,000.00  
39 2% 20,000.00 20/12/26 30 618.08 356,000.00  
40 2% 8,000.00 20/01/27 31 604.71 348,000.00  
41 2% 8,000.00 20/02/27 31 591.12 340,000.00  
42 2% 8,000.00 20/03/27 28 521.64 332,000.00  
43 2% 20,000.00 20/04/27 31 563.95 312,000.00  
44 2% 20,000.00 20/05/27 30 512.88 292,000.00  
45 2% 20,000.00 20/06/27 31 496.00 272,000.00  
46 2% 20,000.00 20/07/27 30 447.12 252,000.00  
47 2% 20,000.00 20/08/27 31 428.05 232,000.00  
48 2% 20,000.00 20/09/27 31 394.08 212,000.00  
49 2% 20,000.00 20/10/27 30 348.49 192,000.00  
50 2% 20,000.00 20/11/27 31 326.14 172,000.00  
51 2% 20,000.00 20/12/27 30 282.74 152,000.00  
52 2% 8,000.00 20/01/28 31 258.19 144,000.00  
53 2% 8,000.00 20/02/28 31 244.60 136,000.00  
54 2% 8,000.00 20/03/28 29 216.11 128,000.00  
55 2% 20,000.00 20/04/28 31 217.42 108,000.00  
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56 2% 20,000.00 20/05/28 30 177.53 88,000.00  
57 2% 20,000.00 20/06/28 31 149.48 68,000.00  
58 2% 20,000.00 20/07/28 30 111.78 48,000.00  
59 2% 24,000.00 20/08/28 31 81.53 24,000.00  
60 2% 24,000.00 20/09/28 31 40.77 0.00  

 
 1,010,837.10   49,712.94  

 
 

 

ՀԱՅԱՍՏԱՆԻ ՀԱՆՐԱՊԵՏՈՒԹՅԱՆ 
   ՎԱՐՉԱՊԵՏԻ ԱՇԽԱՏԱԿԱԶՄԻ 

       ՂԵԿԱՎԱՐ                                      Ա. ՀԱՐՈՒԹՅՈՒՆՅԱՆ 
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